ORDER: AUTHORIZE A THREE PERCENT INCREASE IN FOOD SERVICE
AGREEMENT FOR LAFAYETTE COUNTY JAIL

Motion was made by Scott Allen, duly seconded by Greg Bynum, to authorize a
3% increase in Food Service Agreement for Lafayette County Jail.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor John Morgan, voted yes
Supervisor Tim Gordon, voted yes
Supervisor Scott Allen, voted yes
Supervisor Greg Bynum, voted yes

After the vote, President Larson, declared the motion carried, this the 5% day of
August, 2024.

M Larson, Pres#dent Mike Roberts, Chancery Clerk
Board of Supervisors




AMENDMENT #2 TO THE FOOD SERVICE AGREEMENT

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between Lafayette County Detention Center {“Client”),
and Summit Food Service, LLC (“Company”) {collectively “the Parties”).

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into a certain FOOD SERVICE AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”),

effective August 1, 2022;

herein.

3.

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to extend the Agreement with a pricing adjustment ; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend said Agreement upon the terms and conditions stated

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, mutually agree as follows:

Term. This Agreement shall be extended for an additional year beginning August 1, 2024. Per
section 1.2 of the Agreement, the term shall automatically renew for additional one-year periods

thereafter unless terminated per the Agreement.

Payment_Arrangement. Per section 7.5 of the Agreement, pricing at section 7.1.A. shall be
amended to reflect that Company shall charge per the following scale:

Payments Due Dates, Method and Late Payment Penalty. Section 7.2 of the Agreement shall be
modified to include the following language:
Any change of banking information or change in the method of monies being transmitted or

received shall be documented in hard copy (printed on paper) and delivered by hand, via certified
or registered mail return receipt requested, or by overnight delivery service with a receipt of
delivery, provided that such delivery is to the parties per Notice. In the alternative, the Company,
at its discretion, may request verification by phone of any change of banking information or
change in the method of monies being transmitted or received.




%
%
13
4
i

H

%
i

This Amendment is effective as of August 1, 2024. All other terms and cenditions of the original Agreement

{as modified from time to time) shalf remain in full force and effect unless otherwise amended as provided
in the Agreement.

CLIENT: Lafayette County Detention Center COMPANY: Summit Food Service, LLC
- |
Signature: Signature;
. \

Name: %(GJO:\' LQ.X’S‘M\ Name:  Brittany Maver-Schuler

Title: FPY'Q_Q(\M‘\‘ Title: President 1

Date: % ( SP«D’ZJ{’ Date:




